
Clarke (IA) (5-12) -vs- Park (8-6)
3/8/2026 at Kansas City, Kan.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Travis Gibson (1-3)
Loss: Carlos Roses (1-2)
Save: Caleb Calcut (1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:02   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Clarke (IA) 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 5 9 1
Park 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 5 0

Clarke (IA) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Eli Kelley rf 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Brady Lord 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Darin Eales ss 4 3 3 2 0 0 0
Jaiden Russin dh 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Bryn Vantiger c 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Teddy Estudillo pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ethan Hefel 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Alex Cashman lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Omari Barksdale cf 2 1 1 1 1 1 0
Nico Reed 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Travis Gibson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caleb Calcut p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 9 4 1 8 5

2B: Eli Kelley (1); Darin Eales (1); Bryn Vantiger (1)
HR: Darin Eales (1); Omari Barksdale (1)
SH: Nico Reed (1)
SB: Omari Barksdale (1)
E: Darin Eales (1)

Park 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jackson Polich cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Evan Johnson 3b 1 1 1 0 3 0 0
AJ Alvarez dh 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
Wiljerry Santiago 1b 3 0 1 0 1 2 2
Edward Gonzalez 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Dian Medina c 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
Sam Sisk ss 3 1 1 0 0 1 3
Jarrett Hamlett rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Jan Marrero lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Carlos Roses p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Uhler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 3 5 3 6 7 7

SF: AJ Alvarez (1)

Clarke (IA) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Travis Gibson (W, 1-3) 6.0 5 3 3 5 5 0 0 0 0 22 27 4 7 98
Caleb Calcut (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 20
Totals 5 3 3 6 7 0 0 0 0 24 31 5 7 118

Park IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Carlos Roses (L, 1-2) 5.0 9 5 5 1 6 1 0 0 0 23 25 3 6 92
Michael Uhler 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 3 21
Totals 9 5 5 1 8 1 0 0 0 29 31 4 9 113



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Clarke (IA) - Top of 1st CLA PAR
Eli Kelley doubled to left field (1-2 KSBF). 0 0
Brady Lord grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-0); Eli Kelley advanced to third. 0 0
Darin Eales singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); Eli Kelley scored. 1 0
Jaiden Russin struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 1 0
Bryn Vantiger singled up the middle (0-0); Darin Eales advanced to third. 1 0
Teddy Estudillo pinch ran for Bryn Vantiger. 1 0
Teddy Estudillo advanced to second on a wild pitch; Darin Eales scored on a wild pitch. 2 0
Ethan Hefel grounded out to ss (2-1 BBF). 2 0

Park - Bottom of 1st CLA PAR
Bryn Vantiger to c for Teddy Estudillo. 2 0
Jackson Polich reached first on an error by ss, out at second 1b to 2b (1-0 B). 2 0
Evan Johnson walked (3-2 KBSBBB). 2 0
AJ Alvarez lined out to ss (1-0 B). 2 0
Wiljerry Santiago singled to right field (0-0); Evan Johnson advanced to second. 2 0
Edward Gonzalez walked (3-2 BBKBKB); Wiljerry Santiago advanced to second; Evan Johnson advanced to
third. 2 0
Dian Medina walked, RBI (3-2 BKBBKB); Edward Gonzalez advanced to second; Wiljerry Santiago advanced
to third; Evan Johnson scored. 2 1
Sam Sisk struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBFS). 2 1

Clarke (IA) - Top of 2nd CLA PAR
Alex Cashman struck out looking (2-2 BBFSK). 2 1
Omari Barksdale homered, RBI (3-1 KBBB). 3 1
Nico Reed struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 3 1
Eli Kelley singled to center field (1-2 KSFBFF). 3 1
Brady Lord flied out to rf (0-0). 3 1

Park - Bottom of 2nd CLA PAR
Jarrett Hamlett grounded out to ss (0-2 KF). 3 1
Jan Marrero grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 1
Jackson Polich grounded out to p (0-1 F). 3 1

Clarke (IA) - Top of 3rd CLA PAR
Darin Eales homered, RBI (2-0 BB). 4 1
Jaiden Russin struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 4 1
Bryn Vantiger grounded out to ss (1-2 BSFF). 4 1
Ethan Hefel singled to center field (0-2 KK). 4 1
Alex Cashman grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 4 1

Park - Bottom of 3rd CLA PAR
Evan Johnson singled to shortstop (0-1 K). 4 1
AJ Alvarez flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 4 1
Wiljerry Santiago struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 4 1
Edward Gonzalez grounded out to 2b (0-2 FF). 4 1

Clarke (IA) - Top of 4th CLA PAR
Omari Barksdale walked (3-2 FBBSBFB). 4 1
Nico Reed grounded out to 3b, SAC (0-0); Omari Barksdale advanced to second. 4 1
Eli Kelley flied out to rf (1-2 KBFF). 4 1
Omari Barksdale stole third. 4 1



Brady Lord flied out to cf (0-2 SS). 4 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Park - Bottom of 4th CLA PAR
Dian Medina struck out swinging (3-2 FBSBBFFS). 4 1
Sam Sisk flied out to rf (0-0). 4 1
Jarrett Hamlett struck out looking (2-2 KBFFBK). 4 1

Clarke (IA) - Top of 5th CLA PAR
Darin Eales doubled to right center (0-2 KK). 4 1
Jaiden Russin struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 4 1
Bryn Vantiger doubled to right center, RBI (2-2 BSBK); Darin Eales scored. 5 1
Ethan Hefel grounded out to ss (1-2 FKB); Bryn Vantiger advanced to third. 5 1
Alex Cashman struck out looking (3-2 KBBBFK). 5 1

Park - Bottom of 5th CLA PAR
Jan Marrero grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB). 5 1
Jackson Polich flied out to cf (2-2 KFBB). 5 1
Evan Johnson walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 1
AJ Alvarez grounded out to 3b (0-0). 5 1

Clarke (IA) - Top of 6th CLA PAR
Michael Uhler to p for Carlos Roses. 5 1
Omari Barksdale struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 5 1
Nico Reed flied out to lf (3-1 BFBB). 5 1
Eli Kelley struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 5 1

Park - Bottom of 6th CLA PAR
Wiljerry Santiago walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 5 1
Edward Gonzalez struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 5 1
Dian Medina grounded out to 2b (0-0); Wiljerry Santiago out at second ss to 2b. 5 1

Clarke (IA) - Top of 7th CLA PAR
Brady Lord grounded out to ss (2-1 BFB). 5 1
Darin Eales grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 5 1
Jaiden Russin grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 1

Park - Bottom of 7th CLA PAR
Sam Sisk singled to shortstop (1-2 KKB). 5 1
Jarrett Hamlett singled to left field (1-1 BK); Sam Sisk advanced to second. 5 1
Jan Marrero singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-2 BKSB); Jarrett Hamlett
advanced to third on the throw; Sam Sisk scored on the throw. 5 2
Caleb Calcut to p for Travis Gibson. 5 2
Jackson Polich struck out swinging (3-2 KFBBBS). 5 2
Evan Johnson walked (3-2 BBBKKFB). 5 2
AJ Alvarez flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 F); Jarrett Hamlett scored. 5 3
Wiljerry Santiago struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 5 3


